
National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education & Research

Sector-67,S.A.S.Nagar(Mohali),Punjab -160062
Date: 07.03.2023

F.217/Datesheet/A&E/2023//350

Notice
(Date Sheet Corrigendum)

With reference to the datesheet of Mid-term Examination of even number dated

02.03.2023, the following partial modifications/ amendments are hereby made in

the datesheet:

a)The exam of RT-640 will be conducted on 14.03.2023 at11:30 -12:30 p.m. in

MLH-2, as there was a clash on 17.03.2023.

b) The exam of PT-660 will be conducted on 17.03.2023 at 4:00 5:00 p.m. in

MLH-1, insteadof 2:30-3:30 p.m. on thesameday.

c) Venue for the studentsof RT-630 and PA-610 on 13.03.2023at 9:30-10:30 a.m.

may be read as B-115 instead of CL-B.

d) The venue for Invigilators i.e. Mr. Kishore T Dhotare and Dr. Vishnu K Sharma,

on 13.03.202311:30 12:30 is MLH-2,the samewas left blank by mistake.

Other details of the datesheet shall remain unaltered.

(PrakritiAggarwal)
SectionOfficer(A&E)

CC:
1. The Director

2. The Dean

3. Registrar office -to upload on website

4. All concerned

5. Notice Boards


